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SIPADAN - KAPALAI DIVE RESORT & &1 % - -4 3k B ABAT (Water Chalet & L&) N

- Travelling Period: 01 FEB - 31 DEC 2023

76 P RESRERAT (K R)

SIPADAN-KAPALAI DIVE RESORT (DIVERS)
GROUND ARRANGEMENT | TOUR CODE: SKDR4/5/6 | SEATIN COACH TOUR | UPDATED: 08FEB2023

DAY 1 Arrival Tawau Airport - Semporna - Kapalai Resort (L /D) | AR - RIEEEBN (/B2
Arrival Tawau airport, meet by local representative and transfer to Semporna Jetty
HIAHWNg ), 52t E YL T AT AR A Sk

e Transfer to Kapalai Resort | ¥4 B B N AE F4E

e Free & Easy | HHIEEN

Day 2 Kapalai Resort (B/L /D) | RSEEBRA (B/4F/HBE
Free & Easy | A HIEE)

Day 3 Departure from Kapalai Resort - Semporna - Tawau Airport  (B) EFEEFK (F4&) *Boat transfer 1.30pm — entitle lunch at Resort
After breakfast at hotel, free leisure until time transfer to jetty & airport for departure | -4 /5, H HIES)&IEG AN

*Sequence of itinerary subject to local arrangement*

FOR DIVER PACKAGE INCLUDE:-
+ 03 guided boat dives daily — except on arrival & departure day with no dive allowed within 24 hours prior to
departure flight time
+ Tank, weight and weight belt are provided
%+ Unlimited house reef dive in front of KAPALAI Dive Centre*
+ Night dives in front of KAPALAI Dive Centre - for diver with night dive experience only.*
(*Unlimited dive and Night dives are unguided dive & must be accompanied by buddy)

F;ack:gel(lncluqe§: icat Travelling Period: 01 FEB - 31 DEC 2023
ackage minimum qualification - -
,equi,fmem; PADI SPEN WATER certified Ground Arrangement - MYR (Twin, Double, Triple Room Share)
or equivalent (Prices excluded 6% SST)
»  Accommodation (Water Chalet) Hotel
> Transfer - Tawau Airport to Semporna and (Sipadan-Kapadlai Dive Resort) Adult 6% SST Adult (TOTAL)
return (70min).
> Transfer by boat from Semporna Package (3D2N) [skDRr4] 2300 138 2438
(KAPALAI private Jetty) - 40min fo Package (4D3N) [skDR5] 3500 210 3710
KAPALAI resort and return.
>  Fresh Buffet Meals — Package (5D4N) [SKDRé] 4700 282 4982
Breakfast, lunch, dinner . .
»  Afternoon snacks - served at the Extension nghT 1200 72 1272
restaurant daily. Semporna Jetty Fee: Jetty Fee - RM 2.00 per person for Malaysian, RM 10.00 per person for Expatriates (payable
» Tea/Coffee, cold water and cordial — to the Municipal Council of Semporna) - implemented since 2012
served throughout the day at the For Expatriate, TTx (Tourism Tax): RM 10.00 per room per night (payable to the Royal Malaysian Customs
restaurant daily. Department) -implemented since 1st Sept 2017
Boat Schedules (Fixed Transfer Time/ on SIC Basis) Land Transfer Time Meals and Timing
Semporna - Kapalai Resort Private Jetty to KAPALAI Resort From Tawau to Semporna Breakfast 07:00am —09:30am
09:30 AM 12:30 PM 08:00 AM & 10:30 AM —— 12:30pm —14:00pm
KAPALAI Resort to Semporna — Kapalai Resort Private Jetty From Semporna to Tawau AL 19:00pm —20:30pm
13:30 PM *Strictly no outside Food & Drinks allowed
11:00 AM (with lunch on check out day) 12:30 PM & 14:30 PM into the Resort

**Additional fee will be charged for unscheduled transfers.

Important Note:

1) Only fully vaccinated travelers accepted into the resort.

2) Child below the ages of 12 years old must be accompanied by fully vaccinated parents/guardians.
3) Youth between the ages of 12 - 18 years old receiving at least one dose of vaccination.

4) Guest will bear cost of transportation if symptomatic during the stay and tested positive.
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Equipment rental rate:-

ITEMS TOTAL (RM)
BC Jacket 38.00/Day
Regulator/gauges/octopus 38.00/Day
Mask 16.00/Day
Snorkel 7.00/Day
Wet suit 32.00/Day
Fins 13.00/Day
Booties 12.00/Day
Kayak (per hour) 35.00/Hour
Kayak transparent (per hour) 50.00/Hour

*Rate subject to change

Remarks:
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Min. 2 Persons per booking (GV2).

Prices are quoted per person in Ringgit Malaysia (MYR) & subject to change without prior notice.

The above rates applicable for Malaysian & EXPATRIATE with valid Malaysian work permit only.

To purchase Diver Package, one must be a certified/licensed diver

No dive allowed within 24 hours prior to departure flight time.

Diver guest are encourage to bring along their own equipment otherwise opt for rental from KAPALAI Dive Centre.
Junior Diver (Child Diver) rate is based on Diver Package (D) rate (10yrs old and above)

Infant 24 months and below is chargeable at 10% of Non-Diver Package (ND) rate

Single Supplement rate additional 30% from the above package rate.

Combining Diver Package (D) and Non-Diver Package(ND) is not allowed (diver has to decide between Diver
package (D) OR Non-Diver package (ND) throughout their stay)

Non-refundable deposit of RM 500/Pax upon booking (for fravel fair booking only).

Full payment is required upon confirmation.

All payments are non-refundable in part or full if the package is cancelled or unutilized.

Confirmation of package is subject to room availability.

KAPALAI has no other room category and allocation of room is based on RUN OF HOUSE (ROH) basis. (Choosing of
room by number will not be entertained)

Check-in time is 1430hrs. Check-out fime is 1130hrs.

No pregnant woman is allowed by boat to KAPALAI Resort

Snorkel by boat is not available

All traveler MUST BE fully vaccinated.

Traveling date change subject to approval & charges.

The Management reserves the right to alter, amend, delete or add to these conditions or withdraw the package at
any fime without prior nofice.
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